

THE GENERAL MANAGER,

BANDRA - KURLA COMPLEX,

NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.

"EXCHANGE PLAZA", PLOT NO. C-1,

LISTING DEPARTMENT

G-BLOCK,

BANDRA (E), MUMBAI - 400 051

NSE - PGIL

PGIL/SE/2021-22/35

Date: January 14, 2022

THE GENERAL MANAGER,

DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATE SERVICES - CRD
BSE LIMITED

1ST FLOOR, NEW TRADING RING
ROTUNDA BUILDING, P. J. TOWERS
DALAL STREET, FORT,
MUMBAI – 400 001

Reg: Scrip Code: BSE-532808;

Sub: Clarification on Movement in Share Price

Ref: BSE: L/SURV/ONL/PV/RS/ 2021-2022 / 1267

NSE: NSE/CM/Surveillance/11559

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the aforesaid letter reference nos. issued by BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited dated January 13, 2022, with respect to clarification on movement in share price of the Company, in this regard we would like to clarify that the Company has made all the necessary disclosures pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and has not withheld any material / price sensitive information that in our opinion would have bearing on the price / volume behaviour in the scrip of the Company.

We hope the above clarifies and request you to kindly take the same on your records please.

OBAZ

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for Pearl Global Industries Limited

(Narendra Kumar Somani) Chief Financial Officer

Pearl Global Industries Limited

Corp. Office : Plot No. 51, Sector-32, Gurugram-122001 Haryana (INDIA) Tel.: +91-124-4651000, Website: www.pearlglobal.com